

Megan M

Response to Motion for Child Support

2 messages

Megan Mason

Thu, Feb 16, 2023 at 1:27 PM esarbenderlaw.com>, Janice

To: "Christopher D. wenrman < Cwenrman@kgwlaw.com>, Michael I Bender < mbender@caesarbenderlaw.com>, Janice Altmayer < JAltmayer@kgwlaw.com>, "Kaye Mason (Chief Judge's Office)" < kaye.mason@cookcountyil.gov>

Mr. Wehrman,

Please see attached Response and Counterclaim to your Motion for Child Support as well as Exhibits F and G in support of the counterclaim.

Kind Regards, Megan Mason

3 attachments

- Exhibit G Illinois Whistleblower Letter.pdf 104K
- Exhibit F 2nd Whistleblower Letter.pdf
- **Response and Counterclaim to Petitioner's Motion for Child Support and Fees.pdf** 352K

Megan Masor

Thu, Feb 16, 2023 at 1:34 PM

To: Molly E Caesar <mcaesar@caesarbenderlaw.com>

Ms. Caesar,

As a partner to Michael Bender and an officer of the court, I ask you to cease the involvement of your firm, Caesar Bender, in crimes against me or my minor children. I specifically ask that you investigate Mr. Bender's actions in conspiracy with Peter Matt to defraud and exploit our disabled child. I specifically ask that you investigate Mr. Bender's involvement in an email thread with John Palen and court employee Kaye Mason in which Mr. Palen solicited a bribe. I specifically ask that you formally request Mr. Bender to cease contact with me, my minor children or my ex husband Peter Matt because you now know that I am a federal witness and whistleblower against Mr. Bender and my children and I are victims of his crimes.

When it comes to federal indictments, Mr. Bender is under investigation but too stupid to realize it. You should not be as stupid as him. It is inevitable that he will be indicted and probably subject to tort action once he is smart enough to stop adding more crimes and targets to the case. I think you should make smarter choices that are in line with federal law. If you discover crimes committed using your firm's equipment, employees and resources, you can reach the Chicago field office of The FBI at (312) 421-6700.

Kind Regards, Megan Mason [Quoted text hidden]

3 attachments

- Exhibit G Illinois Whistleblower Letter.pdf 104K
- Exhibit F 2nd Whistleblower Letter.pdf

Response and Counterclaim to Petitioner's Motion for Child Support and Fees.pdf